



## **Ralphs Community Contribution Program**

Ralphs is committed to helping communities grow and prosper. Each year, Ralphs donates to deserving non-profit organizations and now, the Friends of the Hawthorne and Wiseburn Libraries has joined the program.

You can help, simply by swiping your Ralphs Rewards card or entering your alternate ID every time you shop at Ralphs!



To participate in the Ralphs Community Rewards Program, you must have a registered *Ralphs Rewards* card account to link to our organization.

If you have already registered your reward card:

- 1. Visit https://www.ralphs.com
- 2. Log into your Ralphs account & click on MY ACCOUNT (top right-hand corner)
- 3. Scroll down under MY ACCOUNT (left side of screen) & click on Community Contributions
- 4. Search for FRIENDS OF THE HAWTHORNE & WISEBURN LIBRARIES either by name or LB727
- 4. Click Enroll.

If you do not yet have a free *Ralphs Rewards* card, they are available at the customer service desk at any Ralphs. Next, be sure to create an account online at <u>https://www.ralphs.com</u>, register your Ralphs Rewards card, and follow the steps above.

## Thank You!